Description
6 and 12 volt emergency units designed for
use in dusty or dirty areas.  Units feature
rugged steel enclosures, gasketed construc-
tion and sealed lighting heads.
High-Lites is a Philips group brand
Features
• 6 and 12 volt models

Environmental Steel Units
Meets New York City Requirements
Ordering Guide
Watts For Watts For Watts For Watts For Standard Weight
Model No. Volts 11/2 Hrs. 2 Hrs. 3 Hrs. 4 Hrs. Lamp (Lbs.)
IS-3 6 16 12 8 7 7.2W (-10) 17
IS-5 6 26 20 14 11 7.2W (-10) 20
IS-7 6 32 25 17 14 7.2W (-10) 22
IS-9 6 52 41 29 22 7.2W (-10) 24
12IS-12 12 32 25 17 14 12W (-59) 22
12IS-14 12 52 41 29 22 12W (-59) 24
ISN-3 6 16 12 8 7 7.2W (-10) 17
ISN-5 6 26 20 14 11 7.2W (-10) 20
12ISN-12 12 30 23 16 13 12W (-59) 22
12ISN-14 12 52 41 29 22 12W (-59) 24
Options (1)(2)
Add Suffix Description
-LCW Weatherproof 3-Conductor Line Cord (120V)
-TD1 15-Minute Re-transfer Time Delay (120V)
-TD2 15-Minute Re-transfer Time Delay (277V)
-220 220V, 50Hz Input
-SX Self-Diagnostic Circuit
-MH Metal Lighting Heads
-16 8 Watt Halogen Lamps (6V models only)
-63 8 watt Halogen Lamps (12V models only)
-W White Finish - Housing and Lighting Heads
-SP Special Paint Finish - Specify Color
Accessories
Order Model Description
PG-2 Wire Guard
927-G-10 6 Volt Matching Remote Head-Single (6V, 7.2W)
927-G-10 6 Volt Matching Remote Head-Double (6V, 7.2W)
927-G-59 12 Volt Matching Remote Head-Single (12V, 9W)
927-G-59 12 Volt Matching Remote Head-Double (12V, 9W)
Lead Calcium Battery Models
Nickel Cadmium Battery Models
NOTE: All product specifications shown are subject to change without notice.
(1) Other options available. Consult factory.
(2) Some options may impact product UL listing.  Consult factory.
Specifier Reference
Project:_________________________________________
Fixture Type:____________________________________
Model No.:______________________________________
Comments:______________________________________
_________________________________________  ______
High-Lites is a Philips group brand Form 1238J  12/10    © 2006 Philips group
5 Technology Drive, Wallingford, CT 06492-1942 • Tel.: 800-451-9423 • Fax: 800-457-1983 • Web: www.highliteslighting.com
Construction
Housing: Heavy duty steel NEMA 3R type cabinet is
completely sealed and gasketed and finished in industrial
gray. Optional white (-W) and special color paint (-SP)
finishes available, see Options on front for ordering details.
Lighting Heads: Impact resistant, UV stable, flame rated ther-
moplastic lamp housing and swivel assemblies in gray finish
to match unit housing.  Heads and swivels are sealed and
gasketed.  Lighting heads are fully adjustable and feature
lockable swivels.
Installation
Mounting: Units are designed for installation to wall surfaces by
means of four mounting tabs provided on the enclosure.
Wiring: Knockouts are provided on the left hand side of the
enclosure for attachment of surface wiring or conduit.
Illumination
High output incandescent lamps maximize illumination charac-
teristics through a specially designed reflector and glass lens
assembly that provides glare-free trapezoidal light distribu-
tion.
Lamp Type: Incandescent - Par 36 sealed beam
6 Volt Lamp Rating: 6 volt, 7.2 watt
12 Volt Lamp Rating: 12 volt, 9 watt
Lamp Life: 100 hours (expected average)
Code Information